503097858 12/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3144464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENOIT BAYON	11/27/2014
JONATHAN CHAUVIN	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES	
Street Address: 1 ET 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU		
City: RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country: FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14552981		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.53899X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503097858 REEL: 034486 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT			ATTY: DOCKET NO.: 612.53899X00	
			the law	
herein	WHEREAS the below named inventor after referred to as the ASSIGNOR inventor	r (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inved a certain improvement relating to	entors are named below)	
	WIND TURBINE CONTROL AND MON	ITORING METHOD USING A WIND SPEED ESTIMATION BASI	ED ON A LIDAR SENSOR	
X	for which an application for Letters Paten	t to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was	s executed on even date.	
	for which U.S. Application No.	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trader	nark Office on April	
	for which an International Application wa	is filed on as	, designating the United States	
	1 et 4 av 92852 R France	gies nouvelles enue de Bois Préau ueil-Malmaison Cedex		
assign invent includ benefit ASSIG and coand exterm of the use ASSIG countr may be and or identified.	ing any and all divisions and continuation als, reissues, reexaminations and extension NOW, WITNESSETH that for goods, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its is ion and application, including any and all ing any and all renewals, reissues, reexa to accruing or to accrue with respect to institute ions thereof, and any and all Lette tensions thereof, with all the rights, power terms of any and all such Letters Patent e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigned and the end and enjoy AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to ies for said invention and to assign the seen eneded in connection with filing said ap AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and rea any and all divisions and continuations the The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or designed of this document.	If and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acl assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Pater minations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priche filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any so to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and applications. Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all rest, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appert when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamins and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications ame to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and plications and securing Letters Patents thereon. Quests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Law firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to insurable in order to comply with the rules of the United States I ONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, title and interest in and to said at which may be granted therefor, ority and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID in, including any and all divisions enewals, reissues, reexaminations aining thereto, for and during the lations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign to execute any other papers that letters Patent on said application, ordance herewith.	
201	Benoit BAYON		27/11/19	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Jonathan CHAUVIN	CINVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 034486 FRAME: 0264

	, i	ASSIGN	MENT	ton.		612.53899X00
		<u> </u>				
herein	WHEREAS the below named invarient referred to as the ASSIGNOR in	ventor (if only only only only only only only only	one inventor is named be in improvement relating	clow) or inventors to	s (if plural inv	entors are named below)
	WIND TURBINE CONTROL AND N				MATION BAS	ED ON A LIDAR SENSOR
X	for which an application for Letters F	Patent to be file	d in the United States Pa	atent and Tradem	ark Office wa	s executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No.	fc	or Letters Patent was file	d in the U.S. Pate	ent and Trader	nark Office on April
	for which an International Application	on was filed on		ıs		, designating the United States.
includerenew assign inventional deleterm of the us ASSIG count may be and of identities.	let 4 92852 France lafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, ting any and all divisions and continuals, reissues, reexaminations and extent NOW, WITNESSETH that for its accruing or to accrue with respect of the said	2 Rueil-Mace , is desirous of nuations thereof good and value, its assigns and all divisions reexaminations at to the filing tatives to have, Letters Patent powers, privile atent when grain assigns and leg enjoyed the same to said applications and requests the ons thereof, to by the law firm or desirable in or	Bois Préau almaison Cedex acquiring the entire ri f, and any and all Lette able consideration, the and legal representatives and continuations there and extensions thereof or securing of patents i hold, exercise, and enje which may be granted t eges and advantages in nted, including any and all representatives, in as ne, if the assignment had all papers that may be d ASSIGNEE, its assign and securing Letters Pat Commissioner of Pater ASSIGNEE, its assign	receipt whereof the entire and e of, and any and a and in and to a not the United Stary said invention merefor, including anywise arising fall renewals, reiss ample and benefit not been made, necessary to file is and legal represents thereon. Its and Trademarland legal represent, Kraus, LLP the rules of the United Start St	is hereby acceptable for the second of the s	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby t, title and interest in and to said int which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions enewals, reissues, reexaminations aining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.
201	IFULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED IN			S SIGNATURE		DATE
201						
202	Benoit BAYON FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'	SIGNATURE		DATE
2012						25/10/2014
203	Jonathan CHAUVIN FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	SSIGNATURE		DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE		DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE		DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE		DATE

RECORDED: 12/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 034486 FRAME: 0265